

A RESOLUTION TO CORRECT FACULTY CODE LANGUAGE REFERENCED IN SENATE RESOLUTION 24/6 (25/1)

WHEREAS, Section C, subsection 5, of "Procedures for the Implementation of the Faculty Code" states:

"The Faculty Assembly shall elect a committee to advise and consult with the Board of Trustees or appropriate members thereof in the selection of a President"; and

- **WHEREAS,** Faculty Senate Resolution 24/6 approved on April 12, 2024, calls for amending the Faculty Organization Plan by adding a new Article to specify the creation of the Faculty Consultative Committee and to describe its role in the Presidential Search Process; and
- **WHEREAS**, Faculty Senate Resolution 24/6 calls for deleting Section C, subsection 5 of "Procedures for the Implementation of the Faculty Code;" and
- WHEREAS, The Faculty Code provides no additional information on the role of faculty during the Presidential Search Process beyond that contained in Section C, subsection 5 of "Procedures for the Implementation of the Faculty Code;" and
- **WHEREAS,** The Faculty Organization Plan and the Faculty Code should provide consistent information about the role of faculty during the Presidential Search Process;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE FACULTY SENATE OF THE GEORGE WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY THAT

Section C, subsection 5 of the Procedures for the Implementation of the Faculty Code should be reinstated and amended to read:

"The Faculty Assembly shall elect a Faculty Consultative Committee to advise and consult with the Board of Trustees or appropriate members thereof in the selection of a President, as prescribed in Article IV of the Faculty Organization Plan."

Professional Ethics and Academic Freedom Committee April 20, 2024

Adopted by the Faculty Senate May 10, 2024